	FORM PTO-1595 NOV 1 COMPTO-1595	RDA1 Pate	11-16-200)4	DEPARTMENT OF COM
©20	101 Staas & Halsey LLP				
To	the Director of the U.S. ALEA Trademark	Office	10288169	6	or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		10200100	•	
	Katsushi NAMI				
2.	Name and Address of receiving part	y(ies):			
	DIGITAL WAVE CORPORATION 15-22 Shinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Japan	J			
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	X	Merger Change of Name		
	Execution Date(s): March 19, 2001				
4.	Application number(s) or patent num This document is being filed toge (a) The execution date(s) of the (b) The title is: OR This document is being filed afte	ether with application	on is/are:		
	 (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09</u> (b) Patent No(s). , issued . 	<u>/276,789</u> ,	filed <u>March 26, 1999</u>	-	
5.	Name and address of party to whom STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>James T. Strom</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 70 Washington, D.C. 20005		ondence concerning c Our Docket: <u>141</u>		ould be mailed:
6.	Total number of applications and particular	tents invo	lved: <u>1</u>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to			ation in Assig	nment)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (An Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	• •	-	to be charge	d to this Deposit
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		A at.		
	es T. Strom , Reg. No. 48,702 e of Person Signing		Jan / than		GNOV 200
INGIII	e or reison algning		Sighature		Date
		DONOTU	SE THIS SPACE	pages includ	ding cover sheet:

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP



15-22 Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo DIGITAL WAVE CORPORATION Company No. 0111-01-003615

.

Name of the Company	L and G Kikaku Co. Ltd.				
	DIGITAL WAVE CORPORATION	Altered on March 16, 2001			
		Registered on March 19, 2001			
Head Office	15–22 Shinjuku 2–chome, Shinjuku–ku, Tokyo				
Way of notifying	Published by Official Gazette				
Date of the foundation	July 16, 1996	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Purpose of the company	1. Publication planning. 2. Planning, production, selling and export/import of various I DVD, etc.	kinds of pictures by media of video tape,			
	 <u>3. Development, selling and export/import of DVD and CD software.</u> <u>4. Development, selling and export/import of DVD and CD equipment.</u> <u>5. Planning, formulation and implementation of various kinds of events.</u> <u>6. Planning and formulation of original merchandise.</u> <u>7. Planning and production of advertisement and publicity and its contractor.</u> 				
	8. General lease business. 9. All business operations in connection with each of the above projects.				
	 Publication planning. Planning, production, selling and export/import of various kinds of pictures by media of video tape, DVD, etc. Development, selling and export/import of DVD and CD software. Development, selling and export/import of DVD and CD equipment. Planning, formulation and implementation of various kinds of events. Planning and formulation of original merchandise. Planning and production of advertisement and publicity and its contractor. General lease business. Selling of articles for daily use. Altered on May 21, 2001. Registered on May 22, 2001 Publication planning. Planning, production, selling and export/import of various kinds of pictures by media of video tape, 				
	 DVD, etc. 3. Development, selling and export/import of DVD and CD software. 4. Development, selling and export/import of DVD and CD equipment. 5. Planning, formulation and implementation of various kinds of events. 6. Planning and formulation of original merchandise. 7. Planning and production of advertisement and publicity and its contractor. 8. General lease business. 9. Selling of articles for daily use. 10. Cosmetics selling. 11. All business operations in connection with each of the above projects. Altered on February 14, 2002. Registered on March 5, 2002. 				
Face value per stock	¥50.000				
Total number of shares to be issued	12,800	Altered on October 25, 2000 Registered on October 27, 2000			

Reference number '9683204 *Those underlined indicate deleted items.

Total number of shares	6,000		Altered on November 23, 2000		
already issued			Registered on November 24, 2000		
mount of capital	¥300,000,0	00	Altered on November 23, 2000		
			Registered on November 24, 2000		
Provísion restricting took transfer	Stock trans	fer shall be approved by the Board of D	Directors.		
tems related to	Director:	Kazutsugi NAMI	Reappointed on May 16, 1999		
Directors			Registered on May 18, 1999		
			Retired on June 26, 2001		
			Registered on June 29, 2001		
	Director:	Katsushi NAMI	Reappointed on May 16, 1999		
			Registered on May 18, 1999		
	Director:	Katsushi NAMI	Reappointed on June 26, 2001		
			Registered on June 29, 2001		
	Director:	Katsushi NAMI	Reappointed on June 30, 2003		
			Registered on July 10, 2003		
	Director:	Osamu AIZAWA	Appointed on July 1, 2000		
			Registered on August 2, 2000		
	Director:	Osamu AIZAWA	Reappointed on June 26, 2001		
			Registered on June 29, 2001		
			Resigned on September 30, 2001		
	ļ		Registered on October 1, 2001		
	Director:	Yasuhito HANADOU	Appointed on July 1, 2000		
			Registered on August 2, 2000		
			Retired on June 26, 2001		
			Registered on June 29, 2001		
	Director:	Masanari IIJIMA	Appointed on June 26, 2001		
			Registered on June 29, 2001		
	Director:	Masanari IIJIMA	Reappointed on June 30, 2003		
			Registered on July 10, 2003		
	Director:	Hideki ICHIOKA	Appointed on June 26, 2001		
			Registered on June 29, 2001		
			Resigned on September 20, 2002		
			Registered on October 2, 2002		
	Director:	Takashi SUMI	Appointed on May 1, 2002		
			Registered on May 8, 2002		
	Director:	Takashi SUM!	Reappointed on June 30, 2003		
	}		Registered on July 10, 2003		

<u></u>	9-15 Narita-nishi 2-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on July 1, 2000
	Representative Director: Osamu AlZAWA	Registered on August 2, 2000
	5-30 Horinouchi 2-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo	Address transferred on March 3, 2001
	Representative Director: Osamu AlZAWA	Registered on March 28, 2001
		Retired on June 26, 2001
		Registered on June 29, 2001
	22-3-1001 Nishiwaseda 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on June 26, 2001
	Representative Director: Katsushi NAMI	Registered on June 29, 2001
	22-3-1001 Nishiwaseda 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 30, 2003
	Representative Director: Katsushi NAMI	Registered on July 10, 2003
	Corporate Auditor: Yoshihiro HONGOU	Appointed on July 1, 2000
		Registered on August 2, 2000
		Retired on June 26, 2001
]	Registered on June 29, 2001
	Corporate Auditor: Yasuhito HANADOU	Appointed on June 26, 2001
		Registered on June 29, 2001
		Resigned on October 15, 2001
		Registered on October 17, 2001
	Corporate Auditor: Masami YAMAZAKI	Appointed on October 15, 2001
		Registered on October 17, 2001
	Corporate Auditor: Masami YAMAZAKI	Reappointed on June 28, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
Items related to registration records	Removed to register on February 20, 1997 based on Justi	ce Ministry Rule 15, Item 3, 1989.

This is to certify that the above is all of the not-closed items recorded in the registry.

August 30, 2004 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shinjuku Branch Registrar: Minoru NEMOTO (Official seal)

Reference number 'V683204 *Those underlined indicate deleted items.

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都新宿区新宿二丁目15番22号 デジタル・ウェーブ株式会社 会社法人等番号 01111-01-003615

商 号	株式会社エル・アンド・ジー企画	
	デジタル・ウェーブ株式会社	平成13年 3月16日変更
		平成13年 3月19日登記
本 店	東京都新宿区新宿二丁目15番22号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする	
会社成立の年月日	平成8年7月16日	
目的	 1、出版物の企画 2、ビデオテープ・ディーブイディー等の 輸出入 3、ディーブイディーソフト並びにシーディ 4、ディーブイディー機器並びにシーディ 5、各種イベントの企画・立案及び実施 6、オリジナル商品の企画・立案 7、広告・宣伝の企画・製作並びにその代 8、総合リース業 9、前各号に付帯する一切の業務 平成12年 4月 7日 	・ ィーソフトの開発・販売及び輸出入 機器の開発・販売及び輸出入
	1. 出版物の企画 2. ビデオテープ・ディーブイディー等 び輸出入 3. ディーブイディーソフト並びにシー 入 4. ディーブイディー機器並びにシーデ 5. 各種イベントの企画・立案及び実施 6. オリジナル商品の企画・立案 7. 広告・宣伝の企画・製作並びにその 8. 総合リース業 9. 日用雑貨品の販売 10. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務 平成13年 5月21日 1. 出版物の企画 2. ビデオテープ・ディーブイディー等 び輸出入 3. ディーブイディーソフト並びにシー 入	ディーソフトの開発・販売及び輸出入 イ機器の開発・販売及び輸出入 化理業務 変更 平成13年 5月22日登記 の各種映像物の企画・製作・販売及
	4. ディーブイディー機器並びにシーデ 5. 各種イベントの企画・立案及び実施	
整理番号 ツもとる	204 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項・	であることを示す。 1/5

東京都新宿区新宿二丁目15番22号

デジタル・ウェーブ株式会社

-

-

会社法人等番号 0111-01-003615

	7.広告・ 8.総合リ 9.日用雑 10.化粧品	貨品の販売		月 5日登記
額面株式1株の金 額	金5万円			
発行する株式の総 数	1万2800	株	平成12年10 平成12年10	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 6000		平成12年11 平成12年11	
資本の額	金3億円		平成12年11 	·
● 株式の譲渡制限に ■ 関する規定	当会社の株式	えを譲渡するには取締役会の承認:	を受けなければならな	. () o
・役員に関する事項	取締役	<u>波 和 二</u>	平成11年 5	月16日重任
			平成11年 5	月18日登記
			平成11年 5 平成13年 6	
				月26日退任
	 <u>取締役</u>	<u>波 勝</u> 詞	平成13年 6	月26日退任 月29日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>波 勝 詞</u>	平成13年 6 平成13年 6	月26日退任 月29日登記 月16日重任
	<u>取締役</u> 取締役	<u>波 勝</u> 詞 <u>波 勝</u> 詞	平成13年 6 平成13年 6 平成11年 5	月26日退任 月29日登記 月16日重任 月18日登記
			平成13年 6 平成13年 6 平成11年 5 平成11年 5	月26日退任 月29日登記 月16日重任 月18日登記 月26日重任
			平成13年 6 平成13年 6 平成11年 5 平成11年 5 平成11年 5 平成13年 6	月26日退任 月29日登記 月16日重任 月18日登記 月26日重任 月29日登記

整理番号 ツ683204 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/5

東京都新宿区新宿二丁目15番22号

デジタル・ウェーブ株式会社

会社法人等番号 0111-01-003615

取純役 相 澤 平成12年7月1日就任 取純役 相 澤 平成12年8月2日登記 取純役 相 澤 平成13年6月26日銀任 平成13年9月30日時任 平成13年9月30日時任 平成13年10月1日登記 平成13年6月26日銀任 平成13年6月26日退任 平成12年7月1日就任 平成13年6月26日退任 平成13年6月26日退任 平成13年6月29日登記 平成13年6月26日就任 平成13年6月29日登記 平成13年6月26日就任 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年6月29日登記 取締役 ヶ山 西秀樹 平成13年6月26日就任 平成13年6月29日登記 平成13年6月29日登記 取締役 ヶ山 西秀樹 平成13年6月29日登記 取締役 市 岡 秀樹 平成13年6月29日登記 取純役 市 岡 秀樹 平成14年9月20日経任 平成14年9月20日経任 平成14年5月1日就任 平成14年5月8日登記 平成14年5月8日登記 取純役 鷲 見 隆 史 平成14年5月8日登記 取純役 鷲 見 隆 史 平成15年6月30日重任				
取締役 担 澤 治 平成13年 6月26日重任 取成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 9月30日辞任 平成13年 9月30日辞任 平成13年 9月30日辞任 取締役 花 堂 靖 仁 平成12年 7月 1日就任 取締役 花 堂 靖 仁 平成12年 7月 1日就任 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成15年 6月30日重任 平成15年 7月10日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 1日就任		取締役	相	平成12年 7月 1日就任
平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 9月30日辞任 平成13年10月 1日登記 平成13年10月 1日登記 平成13年10月 1日登記 平成12年 7月 1日就任 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成15年 6月30日重任 平成15年 6月30日重任 平成15年 6月29日登記 平成15年 6月29日登記 平成15年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月20日登記 平成13年 6月20日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成12年 8月 2日登記
$\frac{\begin{tabular}{ c c c c c } \hline $\Psi$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$$		取締役	相澤治	平成13年 6月26日重任
平成13年10月 1日登記 取締役 花堂靖仁 平成12年 7月 1日就任 平成12年 8月 2日登記 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯島政成 平成15年 6月30日重任 平成15年 7月10日登記 取締役 市 岡秀樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 平成13年 6月26日就任 平成13年 6月26日就任 平成13年 6月26日就任 平成13年 6月26日就任 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 市 岡秀樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成13年 6月29日登記
取締役 花 堂 靖 仁 平成12年 7月 1日執任 平成12年 8月 2日登記 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成15年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成15年 6月30日重任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 取締役 鷺 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記 平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成13年 9月30日辞任
平成12年 8月 2日登記 平成13年 6月26日退任 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成13年10月 1日登記
取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月26日退任 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成15年 6月30日重任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日時任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 取締役 鷺 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 8日登記		<u>取締役</u>	花堂靖仁	平成12年 7月 1日就任
取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成15年 6月30日重任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 取締役 鷺 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記 平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成12年 8月 2日登記
取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成15年 6月30日重任 平成15年 7月10日登記 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 取締役 鷲 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記 平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成13年 6月26日退任
取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成13年 6月29日登記 取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成15年 6月30日重任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 取続役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 取成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 取成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 取締役 鷲 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記 平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成13年 6月29日登記
取締役 飯 島 政 成 平成15年 6月30日重任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 取締役 鷺 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 1日就任		<u>取締役</u>	飯島政成	平成13年 6月26日就任
取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年10月 2日登記 平成14年5月 1日就任 取締役 鷺 見 隆 史 平成14年5月 8日登記	æ.			平成13年 6月29日登記
取締役 市 岡 秀 樹 平成13年 6月26日就任 平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 5月 1日就任 取締役 鷲 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記 平成14年 5月 8日登記		取締役	飯島政成	平成15年 6月30日重任
平成13年 6月29日登記 平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年10月 2日登記 取締役 鷲見隆史 平成14年5月 1日就任 平成14年5月 8日登記				平成15年 7月10日登記
平成14年 9月20日辞任 平成14年 10月 2日登記 取締役 鷲 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記		取締役	市岡秀樹	平成13年 6月26日就任
平成14年10月2日登記 取締役 鷲見隆史 平成14年5月1日就任 平成14年5月8日登記				平成13年 6月29日登記
取締役 鷲 見 隆 史 平成14年 5月 1日就任 平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成14年 9月20日辞任
平成14年 5月 8日登記				平成14年10月 2日登記
		取締役	鷲見隆史	平成14年 5月 1日就任
取締役 鷲見隆史 平成15年 6月30日重任				
		取締役	鷲見隆史	平成15年 6月30日重任
平成15年 7月10日登記				

整理番号 ツ683204 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/5

東京都新宿区新宿二丁目15番22号

デジタル・ウェーブ株式会社

-

_

会社法人等番号 0111-01-003615

会社伝入守备方 U		·····					
	<u>東京都杉並区成田西二丁</u> 代表取締役 相	<u>目9番15号</u> 澤 治	平成1	2年 	7月 ———	1日就	任
		<u></u>	平成1	2年	8月	2日登	記
	東京都杉並区堀ノ内二丁 代表取締役 相	<u>目5番30号</u> 凙 <u>治</u>	平成1 移転	3年	3月	3日住	Ŀ所
			平成1	 3年	 3月2	8日登	記
			平成1	3年	6月2	6日退	任
			平成1	 3年	6月2	9日登	 記
	<u>東京都新宿区西早稲田一</u> 1号	丁目22番3-100	平成1	3年	6月2	6日射	任
,		勝詞	平成1	 3年	6月2	9日登	記
	東京都新宿区西早稲田 1号	丁目22番3-100	平成1	5年	6月3	0日重	任
	-	勝詞	平成1	 5年	7月1	0日登	記
	監查役 本 纲	3 孔_洋	平成1	2年	7月	1日就	任
			平成1	2年	8月	2日登	記
			平成1	3年 ———	6月2	6日退	任
			平成1	3年	6月2	9日登	記
	監査役 花 堂	靖仁	平成1	3年 	6月2	6日就	任
			平成1	3年	6月2	9日登	記
			平成1	3年1	0月1	5日裔	任
			平成1	3年1	0月1	7日登	記
	監査役山崎	政美	平成1	3年1	0月1	5日就	任
			平成1	3年1	0月1	7日登	記
	監査役 山 崎	政美	平成1	6年	6月2	8日重	任
			平成1	6年	7月	6日登	記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15	号附則第3項の規定により		9年	2月2	0日移	記

整理番号 ツ683204 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/5

東京都新宿区新宿二丁目15番22号 デジタル・ウェーブ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0111-01-003615

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> > 平成16年 8月30日 東京法務局新宿出張所 登記官

根 本



整理番号 ツ683204 🛛 🐐 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

RECORDED: 11/10/2004